WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE **
FALL 2024 - SPRING 2025

Guaranteed Tuition Rate for Undergraduate Texas Residents

TUITION FEES TOTAL
CREDIT STATE TUITION DESIGNATED ATHLETIC * HEALTH * REC SPORTS* STUDENT CENTER STUDENT SERVICES DEFERRED MAINT. UNIVERSITY TX RESIDENT
HOURS TUITION COMPLEX SERVICES
I
1 50.00 184.71 32.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 17.60 51.05 141.75 625.11
2 100.00 369.42 64.00 70.00 70.00 16.00 35.20 51.05 172.70 948.37
3 150.00 554.13 96.00 70.00 70.00 24.00 52.80 51.05 203.65 1,271.63
4 200.00 738.84 128.00 70.00 70.00 32.00 70.40 51.05 234.60 1,594.89
5 250.00 923.55 160.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 88.00 51.05 265.55 1,918.15
6 300.00 1,108.26 192.00 70.00 70.00 48.00 105.60 51.05 296.50 2,241.41
7 350.00 1,292.97 224.00 70.00 70.00 56.00 123.20 51.05 327.45 2,564.67
8 400.00 1,477.68 256.00 70.00 70.00 64.00 140.80 51.05 358.40 2,887.93
9 450.00 1,662.39 288.00 70.00 70.00 72.00 158.40 51.05 389.35 3,211.19
10 500.00 1,847.10 320.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 176.00 51.05 420.30 3,534.45
11 550.00 2,031.81 352.00 70.00 70.00 88.00 193.60 51.05 451.25 3,857.71
12 600.00 2,585.94 384.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 211.20 51.05 482.20 4,550.39
13 650.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 513.15 4,669.94
14 700.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 544.10 4,750.89
15 750.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 575.05 4,831.84
16 800.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 606.00 4,912.79
17 850.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 636.95 4,993.74
18 900.00 2,585.94 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 667.90 5,074.69
19 950.00 3,509.49 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 698.85 6,079.19
20 1,000.00 3,694.20 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 729.80 6,344.85
21 1,050.00 3,878.91 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 760.75 6,610.51
22 1,100.00 4,063.62 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 791.70 6,876.17
23 1,150.00 4,248.33 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 822.65 7,141.83
24 1,200.00 4,433.04 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 853.60 7,407.49
25 1,250.00 4,617.75 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 884.55 7,673.15
26 1,300.00 4,802.46 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 915.50 7,938.81

* Distance education students (online only classes) have these fees waived; they will also be billed a Distance Education Fee of $57.50/SCH

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - $37.75 per SCH
Nursing Differential Tuition - $44.35 per SCH

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for Texas residents will take effect at the discretion of the Texas
State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are updated in
April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

** Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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